DocuSign Envelope ID: 63CE5CD2-4D30-430D-B891-20B7BFF5694C

Sourcewell >a

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #050421-GGl

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and The
Gordian Group (Vendor) 30 Patewood Dr., Suite 350, Greenville, SC 29615 have entered into
Contract #050421-GGl for the procurement of JOC or IQCC Program Management Consulting
Services. The Contract has an expiration date of June 7, 2025, but the parties may extend the
Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of June 7, 2026. All
other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sntircawsall The Gordian Group

DocuSigned by:

SMM DocuSigned by:
By: m?woomag_._ /L) By MaH(AA,W 6MSW

Jeremy Schwartz Name, DBATOcEeBed09..
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: chief customer officer
Date: /18/2024 | 12:56 pu cOT Date:03/07/2024 | 12:13 PM EST

Rev. 7/2022 1



